that is incorporated herein by this reference, 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. GENERAL

1.1 The Parties agree that Exhibit B is deleted in its entirety and is replaced with 
Exhibit B-1. 

1.2 Exhibit B-1 reflects the estimated cost of the Project.  Estimated Total Project 
Costs are Eight Million Seven Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Five and 32/100 Dollars ($8,768,905.32).  WSDOT Indirect Cost rates are 
waived for this Project. 

Exhibit A

City Council Meeting 
April 13, 2021 
Page 30 of 54

GCB 3258 
Amendment No. 1   Page 2 of 2 

2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

2.1 All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full